THE STEPHEN PHILLIPS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.
College Scholarships for the Academic Year 2022-2023

About the Scholarship

The Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Fund offers renewable, four-year scholarships to students with financial
need who display academic achievement, a commitment to serving others (in school, the community or at home), a
consistent history of part-time work, grit and passion for overcoming obstacles and/or achieving future goals, and
leadership qualities.

v" Applicants may attend college anywhere in the United States but must be from New England.

v" Awards are limited to students seeking their first bachelor’s degree at a four-year college. They may be high
school seniors or prospective or current college students who will be attending college full time in 2022-2023.

v" Applicants must have a GPA of 3.0 or higher on a scale of 4.0 to be considered.

Students should be involved with community service and have a history of part-time employment.

v Applicants must have financial need. It is our intent to award students with Expected Family Contributions (EFC)
of about $10,000 or less, although families with special, extenuating financial situations should call or email to
see if they should apply. Before beginning the application, use the financial calculator on the Phillips website to
be sure that you qualify financially. Your financial need considers the scholarships and grants that your college
gives you, so you need to have that information in order to calculate your need.

v" 93% of newly awarded students in 2021 had family AGls of less than $80,000 and 83% had EFCs below $6,000.

v" Applicants must either be United States citizens or noncitizens with a current lawful presence and work
authorization in the U.S.

Y

How to Apply

Visit www.phillips-scholarship.org for more information about applying for the scholarship and to access the
scholarship application. ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED USING THE ONLINE APPLICATION FORM. Mailed
applications will not be considered.

Begin your online application early enough to be thorough in your responses and to give recommenders time to respond
to your recommendation requests. The majority of applicants report spending between 4 and 10 hours to complete the
application.

To complete your application, you will need to upload — e
v" One formal essay, a few short responses, and a resume (optional)
v’ Financial Aid Award information from the college or university that you plan to attend
v" Your FAFSA Student Aid Report
v" The names and contact details of at least two recommenders.

Regular Deadline — 12 noon, May 2, 2022. Applicants will be notified of decisions in late June.

Early Response Deadline — 12 noon April 4, 2022. Available only to high school students who have the financial aid
information from the college they prefer to attend. The first 400 students to submit an application before April 4t
will receive a decision before the common reply date of May 1st.

2021 Student W-2 Form(s) and 2020 Parent Tax Forms may be requested later in the process.

THE STEPHEN PHILLIPS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.
POBox870 = SALEM MA 01970
www.phillips-scholarship.org + staff@spscholars.org = 978-744-2111







2021-2022 Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Recipients from Maine

Recipient’s High School

Baxter Academy

Belfast Area High School

Belfast Area High School

Belfast Area High School

Belfast Area High School

Camden Hills Regional High School
Camden Hills Regional High School
Camden Hills Regional High School
Camden Hills Regional High School
Camden Hills Regional High School
Casco Bay High School

Casco Bay High School

Central High School

Deering High School

Deering High School

Deering High School

Dexter Regional High School

Fort Kent Community High School
Foxcroft Academy

Fryeburg Academy

Gray-New Gloucester High School
Hall-Dale High School

Hermon High School

Home School

John Bapst Memorial High School
Kennebunk High School
Kennebunk High School
Kennebunk High School

Lewiston High School

Lewiston High School

Lewiston High School

Lincoln Academy

Lisbon High School

Madison Area Memorial HS

Maranacook Community High School

Marshwood High School
Massabesic High School
Messalonskee High School
Mount Desert Island High School
Mount View High School
Oceanside High School

College

Syracuse University
Boston College
Eckerd College
Roanoke College

University of North Carolina Greensboro

Connecticut College
Grove City College
Loyola University Maryland

North Carolina State University Raleigh

University of Rochester

Bay Path University

Husson University
University of Maine Ft Kent
College of the Holy Cross
University of Maine Orono
University of Pittsburgh
Husson University

Clark University

Emerson College

University of New England
Clark University

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Husson University
University of Maine Augusta
Wake Forest University
Coastal Carolina University
University of New England
University of New England
Gordon College

Saint Michael's College
Simmons University

Bard College

Saint Joseph's College Maine
New York University
Rochester Institute of Technology
University of Tampa
University of New England
Babson College

Maine Maritime Academy
University of Maine Orono
Maine Maritime Academy

Award Amount

$4,000
$5,000
$14,000
$10,000
$12,000
$2,000
$12,000
$6,000
$10,000
$7,000
$6,000
$3,000
$1,000
$7,000
$8,000
$12,000
$5,000
$5,000
$18,000
$7,000
$4,000
$23,000
$2,000
$15,000
$3,000
$15,000
$9,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,000
$10,000
$4,000
$14,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$8,000
$2,000
$15,000
$2,000
$S4,000



2021-2022 Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Recipients from Maine

Poland Regional High School
Portland High School

Presque Isle High School
Scarborough High School

South Portland High School
South Portland High School
Spruce Mountain High School
Upper Kennebec Valley Jr-Sr HS
Washburn District High School

University of New Hampshire
University of Maine Orono
Western Michigan University
Messiah University

Plymouth State University
Plymouth State University
Thomas College

University of New Hampshire
Maine Maritime Academy

Total Awards

$5,000
$5,000
$6,000
$17,000
$4,000
$7,000
$3,000
$11,000
$11,000

$415,000



