

### THE STEPHEN PHILLIPS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.

College Scholarships for the Academic Year 2022-2023

#### About the Scholarship

The Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Fund offers renewable, four-year scholarships to students with financial need who display academic achievement, a commitment to serving others (in school, the community or at home), a consistent history of part-time work, grit and passion for overcoming obstacles and/or achieving future goals, and leadership qualities.

- ✓ Applicants may attend college anywhere in the United States but must be from New England.
- ✓ Awards are limited to students seeking their first bachelor's degree at a four-year college. They may be high school seniors or prospective or current college students who will be attending college full time in 2022-2023.
- ✓ Applicants must have a GPA of 3.0 or higher on a scale of 4.0 to be considered.
- ✓ Students should be involved with community service and have a history of part-time employment.
- Applicants must have financial need. It is our intent to award students with Expected Family Contributions (EFC) of about \$10,000 or less, although families with special, extenuating financial situations should call or email to see if they should apply. Before beginning the application, use the financial calculator on the Phillips website to be sure that you qualify financially. Your financial need considers the scholarships and grants that your college gives you, so you need to have that information in order to calculate your need.
- √ 93% of newly awarded students in 2021 had family AGIs of less than \$80,000 and 83% had EFCs below \$6,000.
- ✓ Applicants must either be United States citizens or noncitizens with a current lawful presence and work authorization in the U.S.

#### How to Apply

Visit www.phillips-scholarship.org for more information about applying for the scholarship and to access the scholarship application. ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED USING THE ONLINE APPLICATION FORM. Mailed applications will not be considered.

Begin your online application early enough to be thorough in your responses and to give recommenders time to respond to your recommendation requests. The majority of applicants report spending between 4 and 10 hours to complete the application.

To complete your application, you will need to upload

- ✓ One formal essay, a few short responses, and a resume (optional)
- ✓ Financial Aid Award information from the college or university that you plan to attend
- ✓ Your FAFSA Student Aid Report
- ✓ The names and contact details of at least two recommenders.

Regular Deadline - 12 noon, May 2, 2022. Applicants will be notified of decisions in late June.

**Early Response Deadline – 12 noon April 4, 2022.** Available only to high school students who have the financial aid information from the college they prefer to attend. The first 400 students to submit an application before April 4<sup>th</sup> will receive a decision before the common reply date of May 1st.

2021 Student W-2 Form(s) and 2020 Parent Tax Forms may be requested later in the process.

### THE STEPHEN PHILLIPS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.

PO Box 870 • SALEM MA 01970

www.phillips-scholarship.org • staff@spscholars.org • 978-744-2111



# 2021-2022 Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Recipients from Maine

Recipient's High School	College	Award Amount
Baxter Academy	Syracuse University	\$4,000
Belfast Area High School	Boston College	\$5,000
Belfast Area High School	Eckerd College	\$14,000
Belfast Area High School	Roanoke College	\$10,000
Belfast Area High School	University of North Carolina Greensboro	\$12,000
Camden Hills Regional High School	Connecticut College	\$2,000
Camden Hills Regional High School	Grove City College	\$12,000
Camden Hills Regional High School	Loyola University Maryland	\$6,000
Camden Hills Regional High School	North Carolina State University Raleigh	\$10,000
Camden Hills Regional High School	University of Rochester	\$7,000
Casco Bay High School	Bay Path University	\$6,000
Casco Bay High School	Husson University	\$3,000
Central High School	University of Maine Ft Kent	\$1,000
Deering High School	College of the Holy Cross	\$7,000
Deering High School	University of Maine Orono	\$8,000
Deering High School	University of Pittsburgh	\$12,000
Dexter Regional High School	Husson University	\$5,000
Fort Kent Community High School	Clark University	\$5,000
Foxcroft Academy	Emerson College	\$18,000
Fryeburg Academy	University of New England	\$7,000
Gray-New Gloucester High School	Clark University	\$4,000
Hall-Dale High School	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	\$23,000
Hermon High School	Husson University	\$2,000
Home School	University of Maine Augusta	\$15,000
John Bapst Memorial High School	Wake Forest University	\$3,000
Kennebunk High School	Coastal Carolina University	\$15,000
Kennebunk High School	University of New England	\$9,000
Kennebunk High School	University of New England	\$7,000
Lewiston High School	Gordon College	\$7,000
Lewiston High School	Saint Michael's College	\$8,000
Lewiston High School	Simmons University	\$10,000
Lincoln Academy	Bard College	\$4,000
Lisbon High School	Saint Joseph's College Maine	\$14,000
Madison Area Memorial HS	New York University	\$20,000
Maranacook Community High School	Rochester Institute of Technology	\$10,000
Marshwood High School	University of Tampa	\$10,000
Massabesic High School	University of New England	\$8,000
Messalonskee High School	Babson College	\$2,000
Mount Desert Island High School	Maine Maritime Academy	\$15,000
Mount View High School	University of Maine Orono	\$2,000
Oceanside High School	Maine Maritime Academy	\$4,000

# 2021-2022 Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Recipients from Maine

Poland Regional High School	University of New Hampshire	\$5,000
Portland High School	University of Maine Orono	\$5,000
Presque Isle High School	Western Michigan University	\$6,000
Scarborough High School	Messiah University	\$17,000
South Portland High School	Plymouth State University	\$4,000
South Portland High School	Plymouth State University	\$7,000
Spruce Mountain High School	Thomas College	\$3,000
Upper Kennebec Valley Jr-Sr HS	University of New Hampshire	\$11,000
Washburn District High School	Maine Maritime Academy	\$11,000

**Total Awards** 

\$415,000